GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5046
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010

LENGTH OF ROAD UNDER GQ PROJECTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of road in kilometers constructed under the Golden Quadrilateral Project of the Nashik-Pune-Mumbai-Aurangabad
stretch;

(b) the amount spent by the Government on the said construction work so far; and

(c) the length of road in kilometers targeted to be constructed in Maharashtra under the said project during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(a) Nashik-Pune-Mumbai-Aurangabad stretch does not form part of the Golden Quadrilateral (GQ).

(b) to (c) Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

